
Academy of Art (22-8) -vs- Grand Canyon (22-8)
03/08/13 at Azusa, CA

 
 

 
 
Academy of Art 60

Grand Canyon 58

Date: 03/08/13
Time: 12:30 PM
Attendance: 613
Site: Azusa, CA
Referees: Teresa Olson, Tommy Loera, Esther Hsu

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
Academy of Art 23 31 6 60
Grand Canyon 26 28 4 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Rogers, Jordan * 35 6-12 3-7 6-9 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 21
33 Camera, Regina * 27 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 2 13
31 Dale, Ariel * 36 2-8 0-0 4-8 1-5 6 3 3 3 0 3 8
32 Wade, Katy * 33 3-7 0-0 1-4 0-8 8 1 1 3 2 1 7
20 Sheng, Zoie * 32 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 2 1
04 Biesek, Nicol 10 3-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
22 Storey, Sha'Nice 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 3
10 Guinn, Jasmin 21 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 1 1 2 1 0 1
21 Griggs, Alisa 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 20-47 7-16 13-26 4-30 34 11 12 21 4 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
Second Half 9-17   52.94 % 2-5   40.00 % 11-19   57.89 %
OT 1 2-2   100.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 20-47   42.6 % 7-16   43.8 % 13-26   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 10 1st-17:41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Daniels, Deanna * 38 7-14 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 1 3 4 0 4 15
23 Jones, Judy * 40 5-12 0-1 4-8 6-13 19 3 2 5 0 3 14
02 Johnson, Justine * 42 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 1 2 0 4 9
21 Smith, Maylinn * 40 3-14 0-5 0-1 0-2 2 5 0 4 0 1 6
42 Ekweozor, Chigozie * 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Cannon, Jasmine 26 3-10 1-1 3-4 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 0 10
44 Pearson, Jenna 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 McDonnell, Asha 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paskell, Erica 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Grayson, Jasmine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 24-65 2-12 8-15 15-31 46 20 8 20 0 12 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
OT 1 2-8   25.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 24-65   36.9 % 2-12   16.7 % 8-15   53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 3 1st-00:53



1st Half Box Score
Academy of Art 23

Grand Canyon 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Rogers, Jordan 15 3-7 2-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 9
33 Camera, Regina 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5
31 Dale, Ariel 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
32 Wade, Katy 13 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 2 0 2
20 Sheng, Zoie 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Biesek, Nicol 5 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Storey, Sha'Nice 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Guinn, Jasmin 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 1 0 0
21 Griggs, Alisa 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 4-10 1-5 3-16 19 4 4 8 3 4 23
32.1 % 40.0 % 20.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Daniels, Deanna 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 2 6
23 Jones, Judy 17 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 1 9
2 Johnson, Justine 18 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 5
21 Smith, Maylinn 18 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
42 Ekweozor, Chigozie 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Cannon, Jasmine 10 1-5 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
44 Pearson, Jenna 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 McDonnell, Asha 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paskell, Erica 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Grayson, Jasmine 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 2-5 2-4 4-19 23 6 2 7 0 4 26
35.5 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Academy of Art 31

Grand Canyon 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Rogers, Jordan 15 2-4 0-2 5-7 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
33 Camera, Regina 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 8
31 Dale, Ariel 17 0-2 0-0 3-6 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 3
32 Wade, Katy 15 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
20 Sheng, Zoie 13 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
4 Biesek, Nicol 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 4
22 Storey, Sha'Nice 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
10 Guinn, Jasmin 9 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
21 Griggs, Alisa 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-17 2-5 11-19 1-9 10 5 7 8 1 5 31
52.9 % 40.0 % 57.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Daniels, Deanna 19 4-8 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 2 3 0 2 9
23 Jones, Judy 20 1-4 0-0 3-6 4-7 11 2 2 4 0 1 5
2 Johnson, Justine 19 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4
21 Smith, Maylinn 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 1 2
42 Ekweozor, Chigozie 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Cannon, Jasmine 11 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 6
44 Pearson, Jenna 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 McDonnell, Asha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Paskell, Erica 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
22 Grayson, Jasmine 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-26 0-4 6-10 9-12 21 13 6 11 0 5 28
42.3 % 0.0 % 60.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Canyon
19:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MAYLINN

REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN 19:33 3-0 V 3

19:10 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MAYLINN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

18:59 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERA,REGINA 18:57 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by SHENG,ZOIE --

18:39 MISS LAYUP by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
BLOCK  by WADE,KATY 18:39
REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,KATY(in the paint) 18:21 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by CAMERA,REGINA --

17:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
MISS JUMPER by SHENG,ZOIE 17:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 17:41 10-0 V 10

17:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:19 10-3 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTINE

-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,DEANNA
MISS LAYUP by CAMERA,REGINA 16:45
REBOUND OFF by SHENG,ZOIE --
TURNOVER  by CAMERA,REGINA 16:39

16:28 MISS LAYUP by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE

16:26 10-5 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,JORDAN 16:12

-- REBOUND DEF by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
15:56 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DEANNA
15:27 FOUL  by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
MISS FT by WADE,KATY 15:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WADE,KATY 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MCDONNELL,ASHA
SUB IN by GUINN,JASMIN 15:27
SUB IN by STOREY,SHA'NICE 15:27
SUB OUT by SHENG,ZOIE 15:27
SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN 15:27

15:27 SUB IN by PEARSON,JENNA
15:27 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,ASHA
15:27 SUB IN by CANNON,JASMINE
15:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
15:27 SUB OUT by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
15:27 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DEANNA
15:09 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JUDY

GOOD JUMPER by CAMERA,REGINA 14:45 12-9 V 3
14:28 MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --
TURNOVER  by CAMERA,REGINA 14:10

14:08 STEAL  by JONES,JUDY
14:06 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JUDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by DALE,ARIEL 13:46
TURNOVER  by DALE,ARIEL 13:46
SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALISA 13:46
SUB OUT by WADE,KATY 13:46

13:30 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MAYLINN
STEAL  by DALE,ARIEL 13:28



SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN 13:24
SUB IN by SHENG,ZOIE 13:24
SUB OUT by DALE,ARIEL 13:24
SUB OUT by CAMERA,REGINA 13:24

13:24 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
13:24 SUB OUT by PEARSON,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by STOREY,SHA'NICE 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY

13:06 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JASMIN --
GOOD 3PTR by STOREY,SHA'NICE 12:50 15-11 V 4
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JORDAN --

12:31 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JUDY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,JORDAN 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
12:03 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,JASMINE

BLOCK  by GUINN,JASMIN 12:03
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JASMIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN 11:56 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by GUINN,JASMIN --

11:36 MISS JUMPER by MCDONNELL,ASHA
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JUDY

11:33 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by DALE,ARIEL 11:33
SUB OUT by STOREY,SHA'NICE 11:33

11:33 SUB IN by DANIELS,DEANNA
11:33 SUB OUT by JONES,JUDY
11:27 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTINE(in the paint)
11:18 FOUL  by MCDONNELL,ASHA

MISS JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 11:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,JASMINE

10:53 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by CANNON,JASMINE
TURNOVER  by SHENG,ZOIE 10:40

10:38 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
SUB IN by BIESEK,NICOL 10:36
SUB OUT by GUINN,JASMIN 10:36

10:36 SUB IN by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
10:36 SUB IN by PEARSON,JENNA
10:36 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAYLINN
10:36 SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,ASHA
10:31 MISS JUMPER by CANNON,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by GRIGGS,ALISA 10:19

10:19 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JASMINE
10:19 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DEANNA
10:02 TURNOVER  by CANNON,JASMINE

STEAL  by ROGERS,JORDAN 10:01
MISS JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAYSON,JASMINE
09:30 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,ALISA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,JORDAN 09:23 20-18 V 2

09:09 MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,JENNA
REBOUND DEF by DALE,ARIEL --
MISS JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,JASMINE
08:53 MISS JUMPER by CANNON,JASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,JASMINE
FOUL  by SHENG,ZOIE 08:51

08:51 MISS FT by CANNON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:51 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by CANNON,JASMINE



SUB IN by CAMERA,REGINA 08:51
SUB IN by WADE,KATY 08:51
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,ALISA 08:51
SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN 08:51

08:51 SUB IN by PASKELL,ERICA
08:51 SUB IN by JONES,JUDY
08:51 SUB OUT by GRAYSON,JASMINE
08:51 SUB OUT by CANNON,JASMINE
08:39 FOUL  by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE

SUB IN by GUINN,JASMIN 08:39
SUB OUT by SHENG,ZOIE 08:39

08:39 SUB IN by MCDONNELL,ASHA
08:39 SUB OUT by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE

TURNOVER  by WADE,KATY 08:31
08:10 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTINE

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JASMIN --
08:08 SUB IN by SMITH,MAYLINN
08:08 SUB OUT by PEARSON,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by BIESEK,NICOL 07:46 22-19 V 3
07:46 FOUL  by MCDONNELL,ASHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
MISS FT by BIESEK,NICOL 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DEANNA
07:46 SUB IN by DANIELS,DEANNA
07:46 SUB OUT by MCDONNELL,ASHA
07:35 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DEANNA

SUB IN by STOREY,SHA'NICE 07:35
SUB OUT by BIESEK,NICOL 07:35
MISS JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 07:20
REBOUND OFF by GUINN,JASMIN --
MISS 3PTR by GUINN,JASMIN 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MAYLINN
06:58 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DEANNA
06:35 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JUDY

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JASMIN --
MISS JUMPER by GUINN,JASMIN 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
06:16 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by DALE,ARIEL --
MISS LAYUP by WADE,KATY 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
05:35 TURNOVER  by PASKELL,ERICA

SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN 05:35
SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALISA 05:35
SUB OUT by DALE,ARIEL 05:35
SUB OUT by WADE,KATY 05:35

05:35 SUB IN by CANNON,JASMINE
05:35 SUB OUT by PASKELL,ERICA

MISS 3PTR by CAMERA,REGINA 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:08 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN
REBOUND DEF by GRIGGS,ALISA --
TURNOVER  by GRIGGS,ALISA 05:05

05:04 STEAL  by DANIELS,DEANNA
05:02 22-21 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GUINN,JASMIN 04:50
04:49 STEAL  by DANIELS,DEANNA

FOUL  by GRIGGS,ALISA 04:33
SUB IN by SHENG,ZOIE 04:33
SUB IN by BIESEK,NICOL 04:33
SUB OUT by CAMERA,REGINA 04:33



SUB OUT by GUINN,JASMIN 04:33
04:23 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN

REBOUND DEF by BIESEK,NICOL --
MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,ALISA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
03:54 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MAYLINN

STEAL  by ROGERS,JORDAN 03:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DEANNA
03:16 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MAYLINN

STEAL  by GRIGGS,ALISA 03:15
03:07 FOUL  by JONES,JUDY

GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 03:07 23-21 V 2
MISS FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
SUB IN by WADE,KATY 03:07
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,ALISA 03:07
FOUL  by BIESEK,NICOL 02:58

02:58 MISS FT by JONES,JUDY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:58 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JUDY
MISS 3PTR by STOREY,SHA'NICE 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
02:20 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JUDY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JUSTINE

SUB IN by CAMERA,REGINA 01:52
SUB IN by DALE,ARIEL 01:52
SUB OUT by STOREY,SHA'NICE 01:52
SUB OUT by BIESEK,NICOL 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by PEARSON,JENNA
01:52 SUB OUT by CANNON,JASMINE
01:26 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by DALE,ARIEL --
MISS LAYUP by WADE,KATY 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
00:53 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
MISS LAYUP by WADE,KATY 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
00:02 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA

BLOCK  by WADE,KATY 00:02
REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Canyon
MISS JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DEANNA
19:17 TURNOVER  by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE

GOOD 3PTR by CAMERA,REGINA 18:50 26-26
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JORDAN --

18:25 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DEANNA
STEAL  by DALE,ARIEL 18:23
MISS 3PTR by SHENG,ZOIE 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
17:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE

STEAL  by DALE,ARIEL 17:58
GOOD JUMPER by WADE,KATY 17:30 28-26 V 2



ASSIST  by DALE,ARIEL --
17:02 TURNOVER  by JONES,JUDY

STEAL  by CAMERA,REGINA 17:00
GOOD JUMPER by WADE,KATY 16:36 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by SHENG,ZOIE --

16:15 30-28 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JUDY

TURNOVER  by WADE,KATY 15:51
15:51 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GUINN,JASMIN 15:51
SUB IN by STOREY,SHA'NICE 15:51
SUB OUT by SHENG,ZOIE 15:51
SUB OUT by DALE,ARIEL 15:51

15:51 SUB IN by CANNON,JASMINE
15:51 SUB OUT by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
15:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MAYLINN

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DEANNA
15:27 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:25 TURNOVER  by JONES,JUDY

STEAL  by WADE,KATY 15:23
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CANNON,JASMINE
15:02 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JASMIN --
14:55 FOUL  by SMITH,MAYLINN

MISS FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 14:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 14:55 31-28 V 3
SUB IN by BIESEK,NICOL 14:55
SUB IN by DALE,ARIEL 14:55
SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALISA 14:55
SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN 14:55
SUB OUT by WADE,KATY 14:55
SUB OUT by CAMERA,REGINA 14:55

14:40 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JUDY

FOUL  by DALE,ARIEL 14:35
14:21 31-30 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CANNON,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by GRIGGS,ALISA 13:57
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY

13:44 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,JASMINE
BLOCK  by STOREY,SHA'NICE 13:44
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BIESEK,NICOL 13:18

13:17 STEAL  by SMITH,MAYLINN
13:12 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JUDY
FOUL  by GRIGGS,ALISA 13:10

13:10 31-31 GOOD FT by JONES,JUDY
13:10 MISS FT by JONES,JUDY

REBOUND DEF by BIESEK,NICOL --
13:10 SUB IN by PEARSON,JENNA
13:10 SUB OUT by CANNON,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 13:03
REBOUND OFF by DALE,ARIEL --
GOOD JUMPER by BIESEK,NICOL 12:55 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by STOREY,SHA'NICE --

12:43 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MAYLINN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JUDY

12:38 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JUDY
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DEANNA



12:29 FOUL  by JONES,JUDY
12:29 TURNOVER  by JONES,JUDY

SUB IN by WADE,KATY 12:27
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,ALISA 12:27

12:08 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
GOOD FT by GUINN,JASMIN 12:08 34-31 V 3
MISS FT by GUINN,JASMIN 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
11:53 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,DEANNA
FOUL  by STOREY,SHA'NICE 11:49

11:49 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:49 MISS FT by DANIELS,DEANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:49 34-32 V 2 GOOD FT by DANIELS,DEANNA
11:49 SUB IN by CANNON,JASMINE
11:49 SUB OUT by PEARSON,JENNA

TURNOVER  by GUINN,JASMIN 11:41
SUB IN by SHENG,ZOIE 11:41
SUB IN by CAMERA,REGINA 11:41
SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN 11:41
SUB OUT by GUINN,JASMIN 11:41
SUB OUT by STOREY,SHA'NICE 11:41
SUB OUT by BIESEK,NICOL 11:41

11:12 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JUDY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:59 MISS LAYUP by CANNON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JUDY

10:57 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JUDY(in the paint)
10:41 FOUL  by SMITH,MAYLINN

GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 10:41 35-34 V 1
GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 10:41 36-34 V 2
FOUL  by ROGERS,JORDAN 10:32

10:32 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by CANNON,JASMINE
10:32 36-36 GOOD FT by CANNON,JASMINE
10:32 SUB IN by PASKELL,ERICA
10:32 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAYLINN

GOOD JUMPER by CAMERA,REGINA 10:17 38-36 V 2
10:07 MISS 3PTR by PASKELL,ERICA

REBOUND DEF by CAMERA,REGINA --
MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PASKELL,ERICA

09:42 38-38
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,DEANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CANNON,JASMINE
09:22 FOUL  by JONES,JUDY

MISS FT by DALE,ARIEL 09:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DALE,ARIEL 09:22 39-38 V 1
SUB IN by STOREY,SHA'NICE 09:22
SUB OUT by DALE,ARIEL 09:22

09:22 SUB IN by PEARSON,JENNA
09:22 SUB IN by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
09:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
09:22 SUB OUT by DANIELS,DEANNA
09:05 TURNOVER  by PASKELL,ERICA
08:56 FOUL  by CANNON,JASMINE

MISS FT by SHENG,ZOIE 08:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHENG,ZOIE 08:56 40-38 V 2

08:33 MISS 3PTR by PASKELL,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --



GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:04 42-38 V 4
08:04 FOUL  by PASKELL,ERICA

MISS FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY

SUB IN by GRIGGS,ALISA 08:04
SUB IN by GUINN,JASMIN 08:04
SUB IN by BIESEK,NICOL 08:04
SUB OUT by WADE,KATY 08:04
SUB OUT by SHENG,ZOIE 08:04
SUB OUT by CAMERA,REGINA 08:04

08:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
08:04 SUB IN by DANIELS,DEANNA
08:04 SUB IN by SMITH,MAYLINN
08:04 SUB OUT by PASKELL,ERICA
08:04 SUB OUT by CANNON,JASMINE
08:04 SUB OUT by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
07:44 42-40 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DEANNA

TURNOVER  by STOREY,SHA'NICE 07:34
07:32 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE

FOUL  by GUINN,JASMIN 07:20
07:20 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:20 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by JONES,JUDY
07:20 MISS FT by JONES,JUDY

REBOUND DEF by DALE,ARIEL --
SUB IN by DALE,ARIEL 07:20
SUB OUT by ROGERS,JORDAN 07:20
GOOD JUMPER by BIESEK,NICOL 07:09 44-41 V 3
ASSIST  by GRIGGS,ALISA --

06:55 44-43 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,DEANNA

MISS LAYUP by GRIGGS,ALISA 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,DEANNA

06:21 FOUL  by DANIELS,DEANNA
06:21 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DEANNA

TURNOVER  by BIESEK,NICOL 06:05
06:04 STEAL  by DANIELS,DEANNA
05:50 FOUL  by CANNON,JASMINE
05:50 44-44 GOOD FT by JONES,JUDY
05:50 MISS FT by JONES,JUDY

REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --
SUB IN by ROGERS,JORDAN 05:50
SUB IN by WADE,KATY 05:50
SUB OUT by GRIGGS,ALISA 05:50
SUB OUT by BIESEK,NICOL 05:50

05:25 FOUL  by SMITH,MAYLINN
GOOD FT by DALE,ARIEL 05:25 45-44 V 1
MISS FT by DALE,ARIEL 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
SUB IN by SHENG,ZOIE 05:00
SUB OUT by STOREY,SHA'NICE 05:00

04:58 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MAYLINN
TURNOVER  by SHENG,ZOIE 04:40

04:39 STEAL  by DANIELS,DEANNA
04:27 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN

REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --
04:22 FOUL  by SMITH,MAYLINN

GOOD FT by WADE,KATY 04:22 46-44 V 2
MISS FT by WADE,KATY 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
SUB IN by CAMERA,REGINA 04:22
SUB OUT by GUINN,JASMIN 04:22

04:22 SUB IN by CANNON,JASMINE



04:22 SUB OUT by PEARSON,JENNA
04:15 46-46 GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,DEANNA

-- ASSIST  by CANNON,JASMINE
MISS LAYUP by WADE,KATY 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,JUDY
03:42 TURNOVER  by JONES,JUDY

STEAL  by SHENG,ZOIE 03:41
03:34 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:34
GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 03:34 47-46 V 1
GOOD FT by ROGERS,JORDAN 03:34 48-46 V 2

03:15 48-48 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DANIELS,DEANNA

GOOD 3PTR by CAMERA,REGINA 02:58 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by DALE,ARIEL --

02:40 51-50 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CANNON,JASMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,JUDY

TURNOVER  by CAMERA,REGINA 02:20
01:52 51-52 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JUSTINE(in the paint)
01:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by DALE,ARIEL 01:28
01:28 STEAL  by JONES,JUDY
01:08 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,DEANNA

GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:54 53-52 V 1
ASSIST  by WADE,KATY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
SUB IN by GUINN,JASMIN 00:48
SUB OUT by CAMERA,REGINA 00:48

00:35 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JUDY
REBOUND DEF by DALE,ARIEL --

00:32 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
GOOD FT by DALE,ARIEL 00:32 54-52 V 2

00:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by DALE,ARIEL 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MAYLINN
00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 54-54 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:02
00:02 SUB IN by GRAYSON,JASMINE
00:02 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAYLINN

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Grand Canyon
04:59 SUB IN by CANNON,JASMINE
04:59 SUB OUT by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
04:58 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MAYLINN

-- REBOUND OFF by CANNON,JASMINE
FOUL  by DALE,ARIEL 04:55

04:55 MISS FT by SMITH,MAYLINN
REBOUND DEF by WADE,KATY --
GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,JORDAN 04:37 57-54 V 3
ASSIST  by DALE,ARIEL --

04:14 57-56 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DALE,ARIEL 03:47

03:45 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
SUB IN by GUINN,JASMIN 03:38
SUB OUT by CAMERA,REGINA 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by PEARSON,JENNA
03:38 SUB OUT by JONES,JUDY
03:23 TURNOVER  by CANNON,JASMINE



STEAL  by CAMERA,REGINA 03:21
GOOD JUMPER by DALE,ARIEL 03:10 59-56 V 3
SUB IN by CAMERA,REGINA 03:04
SUB OUT by GUINN,JASMIN 03:04

03:03 59-58 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:30
SUB IN by GUINN,JASMIN 02:30
SUB OUT by CAMERA,REGINA 02:30

02:30 SUB IN by JONES,JUDY
02:30 SUB OUT by PEARSON,JENNA
02:02 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JUDY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JORDAN 01:37

01:36 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JUSTINE
01:34 TURNOVER  by JONES,JUDY

STEAL  by SHENG,ZOIE 01:31
FOUL  by WADE,KATY 01:27
TURNOVER  by WADE,KATY 01:27

01:00 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MAYLINN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JUDY

00:57 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JUDY
REBOUND DEF by GUINN,JASMIN --

00:29 FOUL  by SMITH,MAYLINN
MISS FT by DALE,ARIEL 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by DALE,ARIEL 00:29 60-58 V 2

00:29 SUB IN by PEARSON,JENNA
00:29 SUB IN by EKWEOZOR,CHIGOZIE
00:29 SUB OUT by SMITH,MAYLINN
00:29 SUB OUT by CANNON,JASMINE
00:17 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JUSTINE

REBOUND DEF by SHENG,ZOIE --
TURNOVER  by SHENG,ZOIE 00:08

00:08 STEAL  by JONES,JUDY
00:07 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JUDY

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,JORDAN --


